
EASTER CAMP 2024
PROGRAMME & 

INFORMATION PACKAGE  

CAMP
2024Easter

Apostle 
J.F.K. Mensah

THE POWER OF 
TRANSFORMATION
FROM DEATH TO LIFE

TIME
MORNINGS 8:30AM 
EVENINGS 6:00PM

VENUE 
EVANGEL CHURCH
INTL, ALOGBOSHIE

DATES
FRI 29 . SAT 30
SUN 31 MARCH



30

30

30

60

 10

  5

 60

 60

 15

 15

 15

 10

08:30 — 09:00 a.m.

08:30 — 09:00 a.m.

09:00 — 10:00 a.m.

09:00 — 10:00 a.m.

10:00 — 10:15 a.m.

10:00 — 10:15 a.m.

10:15 — 11:15 a.m.

10:15 — 11:15 a.m.

11:15 — 11:30 a.m.

11:15 — 11:30 a.m.

11:30 — 11:45 a.m.

11:30 — 11:40 a.m.

Intercession Pastor Herbert Abbequaye

Baatsona Praise Team

Aps. Emmanuel Anim (GO)

Apostle J.F.K. Mensah

Apostle J.F.K. Mensah

Announcer/Gate Keepers

General Overseer

General Overseer

General Overseer

Pastor Andrew Ackor

General Overseer

Dansoman/Fadama
Praise Team

Elder Patrick Sackey-Addo

Pastor Mark Kyei

Announcer/Gatekeeper

Announcer/Gatekeeper

General Overseer

Adabraka/New Achimota
Praise Team

Intercession

Praises, Welcome &
Raising of Easter Altar

Praises

Word Ministration

Word Ministration

Introduction of Speaker

Introduction of Speaker

Announcement/Offering

Announcement/Offering

Closing Prayer & Benediction

Closing Prayer & Benediction

20

60

 5

 45

 10

 10

6:00 p.m. — 6:20 p.m.

6:20 p.m. — 7:20 p.m.

7:20 p.m. — 7:25 p.m.

7:25 p.m. — 8:10 p.m.

8:10 p.m. — 8:20 p.m.

8:20 p.m. — 8:30 p.m.

Intercession

Praise & Worship

Introduction Prayer Leader

Prayer and Ministration

Offertory and Announcment

Closing Prayer & Benediction

A C T IV IT Y

A C T IV IT Y

L E A DE R /MINIS T E R

L E A DE R /MINIS T E R

F R IDAY, 29T H MA R C H, 2024  — MOR NING  S E S S IO N

S AT UR DAY, 30T H MA R C H, 2024 — MOR NING  S E S S IO N 

F R IDAY,  — E V E NING  S E S S IO N29T H MA R C H, 2024 

F ac il itator:   P as tor J ohn O dame-Dark wah

F ac il itator:   P as tor Wil liam G arr

F ac il itator:   P as tor C lement Owus u Manu

T IME

T IME

B  R  E  A K

B  R  E  A K

Min

Min

1.

1.

1.

2.

2.

2.

3.

3.

3.

4.

4.

4.

5.

5.

5.

6.

6.

6.

CAMP 2024Easter

1



Pastor Clement Owusu Manu

Atomic Hills/Kata Praise Team

General Overseer

Elder Stephen Bonney

Headquarters Praise Team

Chorale and Mass Choir

Pastor Victor Yankee

Pastor James Affum

South Odorkor/Tantra Hills
Praise Team

Apostle J.F.K. Mensah

General Overseer

General Overseer

General Overseer

General Overseer

General Overseer

General Overseer

General Secretary

Pastor Harry Dankyi

Announcer/Gatekeeper

Announcer/Gatekeeper

Announcer/Gatekeeper

Pastor Albert Mensah

Pastor Nnaemeka Arthur

20

60

 5

 45

 10

 10

6:00 p.m. — 6:20 p.m.

6:20 p.m. — 7:20 p.m.

7:20 p.m. — 7:25 p.m.

7:25 p.m. — 8:10 p.m.

8:10 p.m. — 8:20 p.m.

8:20 p.m. — 8:30 p.m.

Intercession

Praise & Worship

Introduction Prayer Leader

Prayer and Ministration

Offertory and Announcment

Closing Prayer & Benediction

20

60

 5

 45

 10

 10

6:00 p.m. — 6:20 p.m.

6:20 p.m. — 7:20 p.m.

7:20 p.m. — 7:25 p.m.

7:25 p.m. — 8:10 p.m.

8:10 p.m. — 8:20 p.m.

8:20 p.m. — 8:30 p.m.

Intercession

Praise & Worship

Introduction Prayer Leader

Prayer and Ministration

Offertory and Announcent

Closing Prayer & Benediction

30

60

  30

 30

 5

 60

 20

 25

 10

 15

 15

08:30 — 09:00 a.m.

09:00 — 10:00 a.m.

10:00 — 10:30 a.m.

10:30 — 11:00 a.m.

11:00 — 11:05 a.m.

11:05 — 12:05 p.m.

12:05 — 12:25 p.m.

12:25 — 12:50 p.m.

12:50 — 1:00 p.m.

1:00 — 1:15 p.m.

1:15 — 1:30 p.m.

Intercession

Praises

Special Song

Worship

Introduction of Speaker

Ministration

Communion

Kofi and Ama

Presentation of Awards

Offertory / Announcement

Closing Prayer & Benediction

A C T IV IT Y L E A DE R /MINIS T E R

S UNDAY, 31S T  MOR NING  S E S S IO N 8 :3 0 a .m . - 1:3 0 p .m . MA R C H, 2024 —

S UNDAY,  — E V E NING  S E S S IO N31S T  MA R C H, 2024 
F ac il itator:   P as tor A lbert Mens ah

F ac il itator:   P as tor K weku O beng

T IME

B  R  E  A K

Min

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

A C T IV IT Y L E A DE R /MINIS T E R

S AT UR DAY,  — E V E NING  S E S S IO N 6 :0 0 p .m . - 8:3 0 p .m .30T H MA R C H, 2024
F ac il itator:   P as tor J ames  A �um

T IMEMin

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

CAMP 2024Easter

2



WWW.EVANGELCHURCHINTERNATIONAL.COM/EASTER

easter at evangel

CAMP
2024Easter


