

Caster camp



J.F.K. MENSAH

EASTER CAMP 2024 PROGRAMME & INFORMATION PACKAGE

DATES FRI 29 . SAT 30 SUN 31 MARCH TIME MORNINGS 8:30AM EVENINGS 6:00PM VENUE EVANGEL CHURCH INTL, ALOGBOSHIE

Easter camp 2024

FRIDAY, 29TH MARCH, 2024 — MORNING SESSION Facilitator: Pastor John Odame-Dark wah							
Min TIME ACTIVITY LEADER/MINISTER							
1.	30	08:30 — 09:00 a.m.	Intercession	Pastor Herbert Abbequaye			
2.	30	09:00 — 10:00 a.m.	Praises, Welcome & Raising of Easter Altar	Baatsona Praise Team			
3.	10	10:00 — 10:15 a.m.	Introduction of Speaker	Aps. Emmanuel Anim (GO)			
4.	60	10:15 — 11:15 a.m.	Word Ministration	Apostle J.F.K. Mensah			
5.	15	11:15 — 11:30 a.m.	Announcement/Offering	Announcer/Gate Keepers			
6.	15	11:30 — 11:45 a.m.	Closing Prayer & Benediction	General Overseer			
BREAK							
FRIDAY, 29TH MARCH, 2024 — EVENING SESSION Facilitator: Pastor Clement Owusu Manu							
	Min	TIME	ACTIVITY	LEADER/MINISTER			
1.	20	6:00 p.m. — 6:20 p.m	. Intercession	Elder Patrick Sackey-Addo			
2.	60	6:20 p.m. — 7:20 p.m	. Praise & Worship	Adabraka/New Achimota Praise Team			
3.	5	7:20 p.m. — 7:25 p.m	. Introduction Prayer Leader	General Overseer			
4.	45	7:25 p.m. — 8:10 p.m	. Prayer and Ministration	Pastor Mark Kyei			
5.	10	8:10 p.m. — 8:20 p.m	. Offertory and Announcment	Announcer/Gatekeeper			
6.	10	8:20 p.m. — 8:30 p.m	. Closing Prayer & Benediction	General Overseer			
SATURDAY, 30TH MARCH, 2024 — MORNING SESSION Facilitator: Pastor William Garr							
1.	30	08:30 — 09:00 a.m.	Intercession	Pastor Andrew Ackor			
2.	60	09:00 — 10:00 a.m.	Praises	Dansoman/Fadama Praise Team			
3.	5	10:00 — 10:15 a.m.	Introduction of Speaker	General Overseer			
4.	60	10:15 — 11:15 a.m.	Word Ministration	Apostle J.F.K. Mensah			
5.	15	11:15 — 11:30 a.m.	Announcement/Offering	Announcer/Gatekeeper			
6.	10	11:30 — 11:40 a.m.	Closing Prayer & Benediction	General Overseer			
BREAK							

Easter camp 2024

SATURDAY, 30TH MARCH, 2024 — EVENING SESSION 6:00 p.m 8:30 p.m. Facilitator: Pastor James Affum							
	<u>Min</u>	TIME	ACTIVITY	LEADER/MINISTER			
1.	20	6:00 p.m. — 6:20 p.m.	Intercession	Pastor Clement Owusu Manu			
2.	60	6:20 p.m. — 7:20 p.m.	Praise & Worship	Atomic Hills/Kata Praise Team			
3.	5	7:20 p.m. — 7:25 p.m.	Introduction Prayer Leader	General Overseer			
4.	45	7:25 p.m. — 8:10 p.m.	Prayer and Ministration	Pastor Albert Mensah			
5.	10	8:10 p.m. — 8:20 p.m.	Offertory and Announcent	Announcer/Gatekeeper			
6.	10	8:20 p.m. — 8:30 p.m.	Closing Prayer & Benediction	General Overseer			
SUNDAY, 31ST MARCH, 2024 — MORNING SESSION 8:30 a.m 1:30 p.m. Facilitator: Pastor Kweku Obeng							
	Min	TIME	ACTIVITY	LEADER/MINISTER			
1.	30	08:30 — 09:00 a.m.	Intercession	Elder Stephen Bonney			
2.	60	09:00 — 10:00 a.m.	Praises	Headquarters Praise Team			
3.	30	10:00 — 10:30 a.m.	Special Song	Chorale and Mass Choir			
4.	30	10:30 — 11:00 a.m.	Worship	Pastor Victor Yankee			
5.	5	11:00 — 11:05 a.m.	Introduction of Speaker	General Overseer			
6.	60	11:05 — 12:05 p.m.	Ministration	Apostle J.F.K. Mensah			
8.	20	12:05 — 12:25 p.m.	Communion	General Overseer			
9.	25	12:25 — 12:50 p.m.	Kofi and Ama	Pastor Harry Dankyi			
10.	10	12:50 — 1:00 p.m.	Presentation of Awards	General Secretary			
11.	15	1:00 — 1:15 p.m.	Offertory / Announcement	Announcer/Gatekeeper			
12.	15	1:15 — 1:30 p.m.	Closing Prayer & Benediction	General Overseer			
BREAK							
SUNDAY, 31ST MARCH, 2024 — EVENING SESSION Facilitator: Pastor Albert Mensah							
1.	20	6:00 p.m. — 6:20 p.m.	Intercession	Pastor James Affum			
2.	60	6:20 p.m. — 7:20 p.m.	Praise & Worship	South Odorkor/Tantra Hills Praise Team			
3.	5	7:20 p.m. — 7:25 p.m.	Introduction Prayer Leader	General Overseer			
4.	45	7:25 p.m. — 8:10 p.m.	Prayer and Ministration	Pastor Nnaemeka Arthur			
5.	10	8:10 p.m. — 8:20 p.m.	Offertory and Announcment	Announcer/Gatekeeper			
6.	10	8:20 p.m. — 8:30 p.m.	Closing Prayer & Benediction	General Overseer			

Easter 2024

WWW.EVANGELCHURCHINTERNATIONAL.COM/EASTER